of Manhattan, at the City Hall, Rooni x6, until 
3 o'clock p. m. on 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 1907. 

RATTAN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 
The time allowed for doing and completing the 

work will be two hundred and fifty (25o) days. 
The security required will be Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 
The bidder shall state one aggregate price for 

the whole work described and specified, except 
for furnishing and setting dynamos, engines and 
dynamo switchboards, complete, as described in 
paragraph z88, etc., of the specifications. Also a 
unit price for additional rock excavation, requir-

[...]

STEEL, ORNAMENTAL IRON, PAINTING, 
HARDWARE AND OTHER WORK FOR A 
PUBLIC BATH BUILDING TO BE ERECTED 
ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF CHER- 
RY AND OLIVER STREETS, IN THE BOR- 
OUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be two hundred and seventy-five (275) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The security required will be Forty Thousand 
Dollars (ho,000). 

The bidder shall state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job, and 
also a unit price per cubic yard for additional

[...]

UIRED FOR THE PLUMBING AND WATER 
UPPLY, ELECTRIC PUMPS AND HOT 

WATER HEATERS, ETC., FOR THE PUBLIC 
BATH BUILDING TO BE ERECTED ON 
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OLIVER 
AND CHERRY STREETS, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be two hundred and forty-five (245) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The security required will be Five Thousand 
Dollars ($5,eoo). 

The bidder shall state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job, and 
also a unit price per cubic yard for additional